4
SRK/CRK SERIES
Techmar enclosure designs include interchangeable modular components,
punched hole patterns and captive hardware, resulting in a multitude of
possible configurations to meet your dimensional and structural requirements.
The durable SRK/CRK series aluminum enclosures feature a 7/8" vertical
and 1/2" horizontal side frame hole pattern. Double bends in side frames
and heavy-duty aluminum alloy materials increase strength and rigidity.

Sample CRK Order Code with Options
CRK-3H-12D-DFP-PANC-OSH-BA
HOW TO ORDER
SRK/CRK KIT FEATURES
The modular SRK/CRK series offers a wide variety of
assembly options without requiring additional drilling or
punching. These durable aluminum enclosures feature
unique 7/8" vertical spacing between rows of assembly
holes on double bent side frames (half the standard EIA
rackmounting height increment) to provide horizontal
uniformity. All 28 combinations of four depths and seven
heights are stocked for immediate shipping.
SRK Standard Parts
■  Front Panel (FP) .125" thick
■  Oval Section Handles (OSH), clear anodized
■  Side Frames (SF-SE) with 7/8" vertical
hole spacing
■  Heavy-duty Mounting Panel (HMP)
■  Perforated Aluminum Non-sliding
Covers (PANC)
CRK Standard Parts
Similar to the SRK model with several exceptions:
■ Flanged Full Bottom Plate (FBP) replaces
Perforated Aluminum Non-sliding Cover.
■ The CRK is not supplied with a top cover.
Materials (all aluminum alloys)
■ 6061-T6 front panels, panel ears
■ 5052-H32 side frames, mounting panels,
rear panels, perforated covers and
solid covers
■ 6063-T5 handles
Surface
Horizontal grain front panels; etched and
grained handles
Finish
Clear anodized covers; clear or black
anodized handles; clear chem film
(iridite) on other parts
Hardware
Stainless steel hardware included with
each kit or part.
6
SRK/CRK KIT OPTIONS
The SRK/CRK series come in seven heights and four depths as outlined below.
Different option codes may be used to modify any standard kit.
Available Heights and Depths:
KIT DASH EIA EQUIV. FRONT
NO. RACK PANEL
UNITS HEIGHT
-3H 2 3.47
-5H 3 5.22
-7H 4 6.97
-8H 5 8.72
-10H 6 10.47
-12H 7 12.22
-14H 8 13.97
DEPTHS
-12D -15D -19D -24D
Options & Substitutions
Standard designated rackmount kits are not necessarily limited and may be modified utilizing substitutions